



AKIKO GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED

Date: 29-07-2026

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra - Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Symbol: AKIKO
ISIN: INE0PMR01017

Subject: Outcome of the Board Meeting pursuant to Regulation 30 & 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In Pursuant to **Regulation 30 and 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**, as amended, this is to inform you that the Board of Directors of **M/s Akiko Global Services Limited** at their meeting held on **Today i.e. Wednesday, 29th July 2026**, at the registered office of the company situated at 11th Floor, Off. No. 8/4-D, Vishwadeep Building, District Centre Janak Puri, New Delhi-110058, has inter alia, considered and approved the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026.

We have enclosed herewith a copy of the said Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited financial results of the Company.

The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at **11:00 A.M.** and concluded at **11:30 A.M.**

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully,

For and on behalf of
Akiko Global Services Limited

Priyanka Dutta
Managing Director
DIN: 08475220

Encl: As above

AKIKO GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED

Achieving Global Excellence

Add: 11th Floor, Office No-8/4-D, Vishwadeep Building, District Centre, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058

Contact No: 011-40104241 Email: support@akiko.com CIN No: L74999DL2018PLC335272

Website: www.themoneyfair.com

Akiko Global Services Limited					
(Formerly known as Akiko Global Services Private Limited)					
Regd. Office : 11th Floor, Off.No. 8/4-D , Vishwadeep Building , District Centre Janak Puri, West Delhi, New Delhi, Delhi, India, 110058					
CIN: L74999DL2018PLC335272, akikoglobalservices@gmail.com					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS					
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026					
(All amounts in ₹ lacs, unless stated otherwise)					
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income				
	a) Revenue from operations	5,910.87	3,664.72	2,085.86	12,239.24
	b) Other income	38.44	5.93	0.50	26.80
	Total income	5,949.31	3,670.65	2,086.36	12,266.04
2	Expenses				
	a) Purchase of services	4,108.98	2,407.07	1,358.26	8,340.40
	b) Employee benefits expense	615.23	575.24	245.78	1,344.00
	Finance costs	45.70	53.31	4.90	104.43
	d) Depreciation and amortisation expense	35.83	34.86	32.64	139.66
	e) Other expenses	226.34	223.61	223.03	817.63
	Total expenses	5,032.08	3,294.10	1,864.61	10,746.12
3	Profit/(loss) before exceptional item & tax (1-2)	917.23	376.56	221.75	1,519.92
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(loss) before tax (3-4)	917.23	376.56	221.75	1,519.92
6	Tax expense				
	1) Current tax	245.72	111.55	68.73	422.32
	2) Adjustment of taxes for earlier years	-	(0.61)	-	(0.61)
	3) Deferred tax	(10.34)	(10.94)	(14.34)	(30.48)
	Total Tax Expenses	235.38	100.00	54.39	391.23
7	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (5-6)	681.85	276.55	167.36	1,128.69
8	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,076.96	1,076.96	1,076.96	1,076.96
9	Reserve & Surplus (excluding revaluation reserve)				4,230.62
10	Earnings per equity share				
	[Nominal value per share Rs. 10] (not annualised, except year end)				
	Basic earnings per share (in Rs.)	6.33	2.57	1.55	10.48
	Diluted earnings per share (in Rs.)	6.33	2.57	1.55	10.48
Notes:-					
1 The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29 July 2026.					
2 The above results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Accounting Standard("AS"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.					
3 The Company is engaged in the business of DSA of credit card sales & other financial services which provides services in field of banking & other financial auxiliary services Hence, the Company has a single reportable segment as per the Accounting Standard - 17.					
4 The Company has issued 30,01,600 equity shares with a face value of ₹10 each at a premium of ₹67 per share by way of Initial Public Offer ("IPO") and was listed on the Emerge Platform of NSE Limited on 02 July 2024. The Company has utilised the proceeds from the IPO in accordance with the object clause of the prospectus dated 28 June 2024, as detailed below:					
SI No.	Object of the Issue	Amount allotted for the object	Amount utilized till 30 June 2026	Amount un-utilized as on 30 June 2026	Deviation (if any)
1	Implementation of ERP Solution and TeleCRM	170.00	100.00	70.00	-
2	Mobile Application for financial product solution	280.00	280.00	-	-
3	Enhancing visibility and awareness of the company's brands	200.00	200.00	-	-
4	General Corporate Purpose	336.87	336.87	-	-
5	Public issue expenses*	185.56	185.56	-	-
6	Working capital requirement	1,138.80	1,138.80	-	-
Total		2,311.23	2,241.23	70.00	-
* Public issue expenses has directly been debited to the securities premium account.					
5 During the FY 2024-25, the company issued 2,00,000 Convertible Equity Warrants to non-promoter category at an issue price of Rs. 87.02/- per warrant, against receipt of 25% of the warrant subscription amount, in accordance with Sections 42 and 62(1)(c) of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable provisions. The warrants remain outstanding and pending conversion as at the reporting date. The 25% money received against these warrants has been utilised for the purposes detailed in the table below.					
SI No.	Object of the Issue	Amount allotted for the object (25% of total value)	Amount utilized till 30 June 2026	Amount un-utilized as on 30 June 2026	Deviation (if any)
1	Working capital requirement, General Corporate Purpose & Public issue expenses	43.51	43.51	-	-
Total		43.51	43.51	-	-
6 The shareholders of the Company, through a Special Resolution passed on 29 August 2025, approved the 'Akiko Employee Stock Option Plan 2025' (Akiko ESOP 2025), authorising the grant of up to 3,00,000 employee stock options to eligible employees. As at the period ended 30 June 2026, no options have been granted or issued under the Plan and accordingly, no share-based payment expense or related financial accounting impact has been recognised in the financial results.					
7 The figures for the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged / reclassified wherever necessary.					
For and on the behalf of Board of					
Akiko Global Services Limited					
Priyanka Dutta					
Managing Director					
DIN 08475220					
Date: 29 July 2026					
Place: New Delhi					

Akiko Global Services Limited (Formerly known as Akiko Global Services Private Limited) Regd. Office : 11th Floor, Off.No. 8/4-D , Vishwadeep Building , District Centre Janak Puri, West Delhi,New Delhi, Delhi, India, 110058 CIN: L74999DL2018PLC335272, akikoglobalservices@gmail.com					
STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026					
(All amounts in ₹ lacs, unless stated otherwise)					
Sl.No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Income				
	a) Revenue from operations	6,812.18	5,772.47	2,953.58	17,273.16
	b) Other income	38.45	6.19	0.50	27.06
	Total income	6,850.63	5,778.66	2,954.08	17,300.22
2	Expenses				
	a) Purchase of services	4,578.23	3,507.76	1,611.91	10,493.14
	b) Employee benefits expense	908.95	1,178.21	590.32	3,059.19
	c) Finance costs	46.43	56.47	4.99	107.69
	d) Depreciation and amortisation expense	42.06	45.21	40.71	180.26
	e) Other expenses	315.23	298.71	338.52	1,213.99
	Total expenses	5,890.90	5,086.36	2,586.45	15,054.19
3	Profit/(loss) before exceptional item & tax (1-2)	959.73	692.30	367.63	2,246.03
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(loss) before tax (3-4)	959.73	692.30	367.63	2,246.03
6	Tax expense				
	1) Current tax	268.46	157.05	177.89	540.22
	2) Adjustment of taxes for earlier years	-	(0.61)	-	(0.61)
	3) Deferred tax	(10.34)	(15.55)	(12.06)	(35.08)
	Total Tax Expenses	258.12	140.89	165.83	504.53
7	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (5-6)	701.62	551.41	201.80	1,741.50
8	Atributable to :				
	Equity shareholders of the company	689.46	394.76	162.55	1,532.75
	Non-controlling interest	12.16	156.65	39.25	208.75
9	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,076.96	1,076.96	1,076.96	1,076.96
10	Reserve & Surplus (excluding revaluation reserve)				4,877.95
11	Earnings per equity share				
	[Nominal value per share Rs. 10] (not annualised, except year end)				
	Basic earnings per share (in Rs.)	6.40	3.67	1.51	14.23
	Diluted earnings per share (in Rs.)	6.40	3.67	1.51	14.23
Notes:-					
1 The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29 July 2026.					
2 The above results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Accounting Standard("AS"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.					
3 The Company is engaged in the business of DSA of credit card sales & other financial services which provides services in field of banking & other financial auxiliary services Hence, the Company has a single reportable segment as per the Accounting Standard - 17.					
4 The Holding Company has issued 30,01,600 equity shares with a face value of ₹10 each at a premium of ₹67 per share by way of Initial Public Offer ("IPO") and was listed on the Emerge Platform of NSE Limited on 02 July 2024. The Company has utilised the proceeds from the IPO in accordance with the object clause of the prospectus dated 28 June 2024, as detailed below:					
Sl No.	Object of the Issue	Amount allotted for the object	Amount utilized till 30 June 2026	Amount un-utilized as on 30 June 2026	Deviation (if any)
1	Implementation of ERP Solution and TeleCRM	170.00	100.00	70.00	-
2	Mobile Application for financial product solution	280.00	280.00	-	-
3	Enhancing visibility and awareness of the company's brands	200.00	200.00	-	-
4	General Corporate Purpose	336.87	336.87	-	-
5	Public issue expenses*	185.56	185.56	-	-
6	Working capital requirement	1,138.80	1,138.80	-	-
	Total	2,311.23	2,241.23	70.00	-
* Public issue expenses has directly been debited to the securities premium account.					
5 During the FY 2024-25, the Holding Company issued 2,00,000 Convertible Equity Warrants to non-promoter category at an issue price of Rs. 87.02/- per warrant, against receipt of 25% of the warrant subscription amount, in accordance with Sections 42 and 62(1)(c) of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable provisions. The warrants remain outstanding and pending conversion as at the reporting date. The 25% money received against these warrants has been utilised for the purposes detailed in the table below.					
Sl No.	Object of the Issue	Amount allotted for the object (25% of total value)	Amount utilized till 30 June 2026	Amount un-utilized as on 30 June 2026	Deviation (if any)
1	Working capital requirement, General Corporate Purpose & Public issue expenses	43.51	43.51	-	-
	Total	43.51	43.51	-	-
6 The consolidated financial result for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 includes the following entities of the Group:					
Sl No.	Name of entity	Relation			
1	White Lotus Broker Network Private Limited (w.e.f. 03 August 2024)	Subsidiary Company			
2	M11 Insurance Agents Private Limited (w.e.f. 03 December 2024)	Subsidiary Company			
3	Akiko Global Commercial Broker LLC (w.e.f. 01 March 2024)	Subsidiary Company			
7 The shareholders of the Holding Company, through a Special Resolution passed on 29 August 2025, approved the 'Akiko Employee Stock Option Plan 2025' (Akiko ESOP 2025), authorising the grant of up to 3,00,000 employee stock options to eligible employees. As at the period ended 30 June 2026, no options have been granted or issued under the Plan and accordingly, no share-based payment expense or related financial accounting impact has been recognised in the financial results.					
8 The figures for the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged / reclassified wherever necessary					
For and on the behalf of Board of Akiko Global Services Limited					
Priyanka Dutta Managing Director DIN 08475220					
Date: 29 July 2026 Place: New Delhi					